## 1850885

# .⊓ \$40.00

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YO CHAN SON	09/05/2007
SILVA HITI	09/05/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 300
Internal Address:	MAIL CODE 482-C23-B21
City:	DETROIT
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48265-3000

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11850983

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (480)385-5061

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4803855060

Email: fstewart@ifllaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Kupanoff

Address Line 1: 7150 E. Camelback Rd., Ste. 325
Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85251

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 003.0253

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark A. Kupanoff

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment\_GP309056#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019792 FRAME: 0305

### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application GP-309056-ATC-CD (003.0253) entitled

### METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR LIMITING THE OPERATING TEMPERATURE OF AN ELECTRIC MOTOR

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize attorney CHRISTOPHER DEVRIES to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (11/850,983 filed September 6, 2007 ) when known.				
	ion has been filed provisionally, the applic ication(s) assigned herein are as follows:	ation number and filing date of		
US Provisional Seria 60/843,134	l No Filed 08-SEP-2006			
Inventor's signature	Yesham Son	Date_09/05/2007		
Full name:	YO CHAN SON	Declaration dated:		
Residence :	Torrance, CA	59/0t/2007.		
Inventor's signature	Carre Rela	Date 09/05/2667		
Full name :	SILVA HITI	Declaration dated:		
Residence :	REDONDO BEACH, CALIFORNIA	05/08/2007		

PATENT REEL: 019792 FRAME: 0306

**RECORDED: 09/06/2007**